
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10859408

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - DIVISION OF PANABO CITY

Title 2024-05-227 Procurement of Tablet for Costumer Service Satisfaction Survey and Citizen's
Charter

Area of Delivery Davao Del Norte

Solicitation Number: PR No. 2024-05-227

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement - Small
Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 200,000.00 

Delivery Period: 20 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Erick Sombrio Dalumpines
Senior Education Program
Specialist /BAC Secretary
Panabo City
Panabo City
Davao Del Norte
Philippines 8105
63-84-6284066
63-84-8221128
erick.dalumpines@deped.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 16/05/2024

Last Updated / Time 15/05/2024 15:56 PM

Closing Date / Time 20/05/2024 01:00 AM

Description
 
Unit Item Description Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost

lot "BODY Dimensions 248.6 x 179.5 x 7 mm (9.79 x 7.07 x 0.28 in)
Weight 477 g (Wi-Fi) / 481 g (LTE) (1.05 lb)
Build Glass front, aluminum back, aluminum frame
SIM Nano-SIM and eSIM
Stylus support (1st gen only)
DISPLAY Type Liquid Retina IPS LCD, 500 nits (typ)
Size 10.9 inches, 359.2 cm2 (~80.5% screen-to-body ratio)
Resolution 1640 x 2360 pixels (~264 ppi density)
Protection Scratch-resistant glass, oleophobic coating
PLATFORM OS Proprietary not open source
Chipset A14 Bionic (5 nm)
CPU Hexa-core (2x3.0 GHz Firestorm + 4x1.8 GHz Icestorm)
GPU GPU (4-core graphics)
MEMORY Card slot No
Internal 64GB 4GB RAM
MAIN CAMERA Single 12 MP, f/1.8, (wide), PDAF
Features HDR, panorama
Video 4K@24/25/30/60fps, 1080p@25/30/60/120/240fps
SELFIE CAMERA Single 12 MP, f/2.4, 122˚ (ultrawide)

Help

5/15/24, 4:11 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10859408 1/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


Features HDR
Video 1080p@25/30/60fps, gyro-EIS
SOUND Loudspeaker Yes, with stereo speakers
3.5mm jack No
COMMS WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/6, dual-band, hotspot
Bluetooth 5.2, A2DP, EDR, LE
Positioning GPS, GLONASS (Wi‑Fi + Cellular model only)
NFC No
Radio No
USB USB Type-C 2.0, DisplayPort; magnetic connector
FEATURES Sensors Fingerprint (top-mounted), accelerometer, gyro, compass, barometer
BATTERY Type Li-Po 7606 mAh, non-removable (28.6 Wh)
NETWORK Technology
GSM / HSPA / LTE / 5G
With 2 years warranty

Includes wall mount installation and acrylic frame as Tablet Holder.
" 4 50000 200000.00

Total 200,000.00

Created by Erick Sombrio Dalumpines

Date Created 15/05/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

5/15/24, 4:11 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10859408 2/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

